CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING

LAS VEGAS
VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
CONTRACT NO. 638
COMPUTER ROOM AIR
CONDITIONING MODIFICATIONS

NOTCE INVITING BIDS

Sealed proposals for furnishing all labor, equipment, materials, and services required for the performance of the work specified by Las Vegas Valley Water District Contract No. 608 entitled "COM-PUTER ROOM AIR CONDITIONING MODIFICATIONS" will be received at the office of the Director of General Services, Clark County Purchasing Division, 10th Floor, Clark County Bridger Building, 225 Bridger Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 up to and including 2:00 p.m. on Tuesday, May 26, 1992, at which time they will be publicly opened and read aloud. Proposals transmitted by way of overnight mail must use 89101 as the zip code in place of 89155.

Contract Volumes consisting of contract documents, specifications andreduced drawings plus one set of full-size drawings may be obtained at the Clark County Purchasing Department for the nonrefundable cost of \$25.00. Checks must be received at the above office and payable to the "Clark County Treasure". Proposals shall be submitted on the sheets bound in the Contract Volume, and the complete Contract Volume submitted to comprise a complete bid.

The site of the work is located at the Las Vegas Valley Water District, 3700 West Charleston Boulevard, Las Vegas, Nevada 89153. The work consists of modification of computer room air conditioning.

The work shall commence within 30 consecutive calendar days after the effective date of a Notice to Proceed and shall be completed within 45 consecutive calendar days.

Pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes, Chapter 338, bidders are hereby notified that the prevaling wage rates established by the Nevada State Labor Commissioner must be paid to all workmen engaged in the performance of any public work construction contracts awarded for the amount of \$100,000.00 or more. Said prevailing wage rates effective October 1, 1991, through September 30, 1992, as issued by the State of Nevada, Office of Labor Commissioner, are included in the Contract Volume.

included in the Contract Volume.

It shall be the responsibility of the bidder submitting a proposal to a public body for a public work to ascertain the relevancy Nevada Revised Statute 338.147, as amended by the 1991 Nevada Legislature Session, as it relates to preference for local contractors when a Nevada public body awards a contract for a public work. The bidder is also responsible for completion of the bidder's certification and for providing proof that the payment of Nevada sales, use and motor vehicle taxes has been made for five successive years prior to submitting the proposal

Bidders must hold a valid license of a "Class" and a "Monetary Limit" corresponding to the work to be performed, in accordance with the provisions of the State of Nevada Contractor's License Law and further must hold a valid Nevada Well Drillers License issued in accordance with the provisions of the Nevada Well Drillers License issued in accordance with the provisions of the Nevada Revised States Chapter 534, 140. Each proposal must be accompanied by a certified or cashier's check or bid bond in the form shown in the Contract Volume or other acceptable form. in the amount of 10% of the total bid price as a quarantee that the bidder, if an award is made to him in accordance with the provisions of the proposal, will execute an eement in the required form, secure the required insurance and furnish the required bonds.

The Las Vegas Valley Water District reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any informality in a bid, and to make awards as the interest of the Las Vegas Valley Water District may require.

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES JUVENILE COURT

In the matter of: BRANDON CLARK DOB: 10/7/90 Court No. J LK01301 CITATION (WIC 366.26 HEARING)

To PATRICIA FRAZIER (mother), whereabouts unknown and to MICHAEL CLARK (alleged/presumed father), whereabouts unknown, and to all persons claiming to be father or mother of said minor person(s) above named.

By order of this court you are hereby cited and required to appear before the hearing officer presiding in Departmet 411 of the above entitled Court, Dependency Court, 201 Centre Plaza Dr., Moniterey Park, CA 91754 on 7/28/92 at 8:30 a.m. of that day, and there to show cause, if you have any, why the court should not order the abovenamed minor be placed in long-term foster care, made wards of aguardian or freed from the control of his/her parents and referred for adoptive placement.

For failure to attend, you may be deemed guilty of contempt of your court. Additionally, the court will proceed in absence.

You are hereby notified that the minor(s), their parents, guardians and adult relatives may be present during the hearing. The court will first determine whether the minor(s) and parent(s) are represented by counsel. If a parent appears without counsel, and is unable to afford counsel, the court will appoint that parent counsel. If the court finds the minor's interests require representation of counsel, counsel separate from the parent's counsel will be appointed for the minor(s) whether or not the minor(s) table to afford counsel. The court may continue the matter for up to thirty days to allow a parent to retain counsel or to allow a parent and all counsel time to prepare.

The court will review court reports and other evidence presented by the parties, and may receive the minor's lestimony in the presence of all counsel without the parents. Upon receipt of this evidence, the court will order either the minor's placement in long-term foster care, the appointment of a guardian for the minor or the termination of parental rights and the referral of the minor for adoptive placement.

NOTICE TO PERSONS SERVED You are served as an individual citee

The time when a citation is deemed served on a party may vary depending on the method of service. For example, see Welfare and Institutions Code Section 366.23, Code of Civil Procedure Sections 413.10 through 415.40, and Government Code Section 6064. Persons having custody or control of a child, or with whom said child resides, are required to appear with the child, and others cited may appear. A published citation requires appearances of all persons cited (WIC 366.23(4)).

Date: 4/10/92 FRANK ZOLIN
County Clerk/Superior
Court Executive Officer
/s/ Violet Schlesinger, Deputy
CITATION (WIC 366.26 HEARING)
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN'S SERVICES
Published: LasVegas Sentinel-Voice

FOR CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING CALL 383-4030

THERE WILL BE A PRE-BID MEET-ING AT THE LAS VEGAS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT, CONFERENCE ROOM 'B", 3700 WEST CHARLESTON BOULEVARD, LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, AT 9:00 A.M. ON WEDNESDAY, MAY 12, 1992

Published: LasVegas Sentinel-Voice May 7, 1992 NOTICE INVITING BIDS

LAS VEGAS

VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

CONTRACT NO. 607

CAST IRON MAIN REPLACEMENT,

MAIN STREET TO FOURTH STREET

AND CHARLESTON BOULEVARD

TO CARSON AVENUE VICINITY

PROJECT CONSISTS OF THE INSTAL LATION OF 4,726 HORIZONTAL LIN-EAR FEET OF TWELVE (12) INCH INSIDEDIAMETER PIPE, 18,596 HORI-ZONTAL LINEAR FEET OF EIGHT (8) INCH INSIDE DIAMETER PIPE, 5,587 HORIZONTAL LINEAR FEET OF SIX HORIZONTAL LINEAR FEET OF SIX (6) INCH INSIDE DIAMETER PIPE, RELOCATION OF 286 WATER SERV-ICE ASSEMBLIES, REPLACEMENT OF 154 WATER SERVICE ASSEMBLIES INSTALLATION OF 36 DISTRICT FUR NISHEDFIRE HYDRANTS, ABANDON-MENT OF 32 FIRE HYDRANTS AND ALL RELATED VALVES, FITTINGS, CONNECTIONS AND APPURTE-NANCES. THE CONTRACTOR HAS THE OPTION TO BID THE PIPE AS CLASS 150 ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE (ACP) OR CLASS 150 DR 18 POLYVI-NYL CHLORIDE (PVC). THE CON-TRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO OR TAIN THE APPROPRIATE SIGNATURE(S) ON THE DISTRICT UNRE-CORDED TEMPORARY EASEMENT GRANTED TO THE LAS VEGAS VAL-LEY WATER DISTRICT FORM REQUIRED FOR THE APPLICABLE WA-TER SERVICE ASSEMBLY RELOCA-

PRE-BID CONFERENCE: Wednesday, May 6, 1992, at 10:00 A.M., in Conference Room "B" of the Las Vegas Valley Water District, 37:00 West Charleston Roulevard, Las Vegas, Nevada

Boulevard, Las Vegas, Nevada.
BIDS: Sealed proposals for furnishing alliabor, equipment, materials, and services required for the performance of the work specified by Las Vegas Valley District Contract No. 607 entitled "CAST IRON MAIN REPLACEMENT, MAIN STREET TO FOURTH STREET AND CHARLESTON BOULEVARD TO CARSON AVENUE VICINTITY" will be received at the office of the Director of General Services, Clark County Purchasing Division, Bridger Building, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155, up to and including 2:00 P.M., on Wednesday, May 20, 1992, at which time they will be publicly opened and read aloud. Proposals transmitted by way of overnite mail must use 89101 as the zip code in place of 89115.

PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS: Contract volumes consisting of contract documents, specifications, reduced drawings and one set of full size drawings may be obtained at the Clark County Purchasing Division for the nonrefundable cost of \$25.00. Checks must be received at the above office and be payable to the "Clark County Treasurer". Payment in cash requires the exact change. Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice May 7, 1992

CLARK COUNTY INVITATION TO BID BID NO. 2764-92

BID NO. 2764-92
FURNISH AND INSTALL FENCING AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FOR THE DE-PARTMENT OF AVIATION FOR THE PERIOD FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH SEPTEMBER 15, 1992, WITH AN OPTION TO RENEW FOR THREE ONE-YEAR PERIODS.

THREE ONE-YEAR PERIODS.
Bids will be received in the Office of the Clark County Director of General Services, Purchasing Division, Bridger Building, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 on May 18, 1992. Bids must be time-stamped at 3.00 PM or after will be returned to bidder.

Overnight Mail must use the 89101 zip

Specifications are available at the above

address.
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
Published: LacVegas Sentinel-Voice
May 7, 1992

ALTERATIONS

(Ladies and Children) Fast Service, Reasonable Rates. Pick-up & Delivery Available. Call 593-4839.

CLARK COUNTY

INVITATION TO BID

BID NO. 2816-92
ANNUAL REQUIREMENTS
CONTRACT FOR
HOT CLIMATE SEALANT
THIS BID IS FOR FURNISHING AND
DELIVERING HOT CLIMATE SEALANT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM DATE OF
AWARD THROUGH JUNE 30, 1993,
INCLUDING THE OPTION TO RENEW
FOR A FOUR-YEAR PERIOD.

Bids will be received in the Office of the Clark County Director of General Services, Purchasing Division, Bridger Building, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 on May 18, 1992. Bids must be time-stamped at 3:00 PM or before. Bids time-stamped at 3:01 PM or after will be returned to bidder. Overnight Mail must use the 89101 zip code.

Specifications are available at the above

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Published: LasVegas Sentinel-Voice May 7, 1992 **BILLY ROWE**

(Continued from Page 12)

the Novetel Hotel

VIP SET:- It was a gathering of the upper crust, when Mrs. Sherry B. Bronfman, yes of the Seagram Bronfmans, opened up her Upper West Side Old River Mansion to 110 of the Apple's chic set in honor of the Honorable David and First lady Mrs. Joyce Dinkins. Brooke Astor, TLC's Reginald F. Lewis, Len Riggio, Elizabeth and David Cummerfeld, Ed "60 Minutes" Bradley, Arthur Ashe, Congressman Charles and Mrs. Alma Rangel, Basil Peterson, songsters Ashford and Simpson, Ed "Essence magazine" Lewis, Koos van de Akker (who designed the dress Mrs. Bronfman was wearing.) Charles Augins (choreographer/director of Broadway's "Five Guys Named Moe") and June Gumbel, wife of "Today Show" host Bryant, gathered in the manse's drawing room. At the close of the evening the Mayor thanked the hostess and her guests for honoring their advance pledges of support towards this re-election bid. The ANC has accused the South African Government of acting cute since it won support for the talks in last month's referendum of white voters. On a serious note, an ANC negotiator has accused the government of inflexibility during current democracy negotiations and has threatened unspecified action to force progress in the talks. B. Smith owner of B. Smith's restaurant, on 9th. Ave. in N.Y.'s theatre district, gave a big party for Mrs. Louis Jordan, who is in town, from her home in Las Vegas, for the opening of "Five Guys Names Moe." Vivian Robinson, founder of AUDLCO, an organization dedicated to developing audiences of Black theatrical venture, has said she will not let the critics closed "Five Guys Named Moe," which opened to terrible reviews. She plans to promote church bus trips and theatre parties. Just like they did for the "The Wiz" when critics gave it the thumbs

STAY LOOSE.

Billy Rowe is a syndicated columnist.

INVITATION TO BID

Sealed bids for Bid No. 92.1730.03 for construction of Gowan Detention Basins will be received by the City of Las Vegas until 3:00 p.m. Las Vegas time on May 12, 1992.

ALL BIDS MUST BE FILED AT THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK, 10TH FLOOR, CITY HALL COMPLEX, PRIOR TO 3:00 P.M., ON THE DATE ESTABLISHED ABOVE,

Bids will be publicly opened and read aloud, immediately after the established closing time and date, in the office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, 1st Floor, City Hall Complex, 400 East Stewart Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada.

All documents pertinent to this Invitation to Bid may be examined at:

Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, 1st Floor, City Hall

Construction Notebook, 3131 Mead Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada

F.W. Dodge Co., 1850 East Flamingo Road, Suite 107, Las Vegas, Nevada

Bid Documents may be obtained at the office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, FOR A NON-RETURNABLE FEE OF \$50.00. There will be a \$5.00 postage and handling fee for all bid documents mailed outside the City of Las Vegas. Checks are to be made payable to the City Treasurer, City of Las Vegas. No Bid Documents will be mailed until the City receives the check for the complete amount,

Prospective bidders are requested to direct any contractual questions to Mr. Ron Delabarre, Purchasing at 229-6231, between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 3:30 p.m., Monday through Friday.

Prospective bidders are requested to direct any technical specification questions, including the bid form, to Tom Chiatovich, P.E., at 229-6276 between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.

The Owner reserves the right to waive any informalities or to reject any or all bids.

Each bidder must deposit with his bid, security in the amount, form and subject to the conditions stipulated by the Owner.

No bidder may withdraw his bid within sixty (60) calendar days after the actual date of the opening thereof.

A PREBID CONFERENCE CONCERNING THIS PROJECT WILL BE HELD ON APRIL 23, 1992 AT 11:00 A.M. IN THE OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS DIVISION CONFERENCE ROOM, 1ST FLOOR, CITY HALL. THE PURPOSE OF THIS CONFERENCE IS TO DISCUSS THE PROJECT IN DETAIL AND TO CONSIDER PROSPECTIVE BIDDER CONCERNS,

The estimated monetary range of this Project is \$9,500,000 to \$10,500,000.

Edil Jell do

J. E. Park, CPPO, Director

Department of General Services

Richard Goecke, Director Department of Public Works

Lee M. Jenniges, CPRO, Chief Purchasing & Contracts Division